

Levy County Planning CommissionAgenda Item Summary Form

1. Name, Title: Stacey Hectus, Director

2. Organization: Levy county Planning & Zoning

Telephone: 352.486.5203
Meeting Date: October 2, 2023

5. Requested Action:

Requesting the Planning Commission to hear and make a recommendation to the Board of County Commission on, **Petition No. 23-03:** Levy County Planning Commission will be hearing Levy County Planning and Zoning staff presentation on the forthcoming revisions to Chapter 6, Alcoholic Beverages and Chapter 22, Businesses and Chapter 50 (Land Development Code) of the County Code of Ordinance related to Zoning District Use regulations, as well as general reorganization of Chapter 50 (Land Development Code). The Planning Commission will review and make recommendations to the Levy County Board of County Commission.